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Teaching 
assignments

Student Teaching or other 
supervision assignments Advising

Administrative 
responsibilities COMMENTS:

Yes Yes Yes No Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Regular TE Faculty do not supervise 
student teachers.  We hire adjunct 
supervisors.  Adminstrative responsibilities 
are counted only for the Unit 
Administrator. Yes Yes Yes No

Yes Yes

Advising is not assigned load weight and 
we have considered administrative 
responsibilties as part of it, but not the 
thing that would put a person over the 18 
or 24 hour limit.    And in clarification of 
the response below on faculty who teach 
one or more courses ... we try our best to 
get them into the 24 hour limit, but that's 
very hard when most of their Arts and 
Sciences colleagues are teaching 
overloads and getting paid. Yes Yes Yes No

Yes Yes Only adjuncts are used for supervision. Yes Yes No

Yes Yes Yes Everyone advises. No one gets load Yes Yes No

Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes

Yes Yes Yes

Because our courses are cross-listed, we 
don't consider "graduate" hours, 
separately. We do not have stand alone 
graduate classes. Yes Yes No

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No

Yes Yes

Primarily for most faculty this is calculated 
based on the credit hours of courses 
taught. Supervision of student teachers 
can be a part of the academic load i.e. 
supervising 4 student teachers equals 3 
credit hours of teaching in one semester Yes No Yes Yes

Yes Yes Yes

Faculty members who get load credit for 
such responsibilities as department chair 
and coordinating our joint program with 
the College Center Yes Yes No

Yes Yes Yes No Yes No

One Institution did not respond.

Which of the following do you include when you calculate for Rule 20 compliance ( 24 undergraduate, 18 graduate, 
or 21 undergrad/graduate combination) per academic year (i.e. two main semesters)?  Said another way, which of 
these components are included when you present information that the load of a faculty member is within the credit 
hour limitation in Rule 20?)   CHECK ALL THAT APPLY:

If ADVISING is NOT checked above, 
does this mean - For Professional 
Education Faculty, have advising 
responsibilities but is not included in 
load calculation.

If ADMINISTRATIVE RESPONSIBILITIES is 
NOT checked responsibility could be 
assigned above the equivalent of the Rule 
20 load limitations?

Does your institution include all other 
faculty who teach ‘one or more 
courses in education’ in the Rule 20 
load limitation? (NACTE Definition)

Are other institution faculty who do 
NOT teach one or more courses in 
education allowed or expected to 
exceed the 24/18/21 hour Rule 20 
limitations? (NCATE Definition)
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